
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:277
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
INVOLVEMENT OF SECURITY FORCES IN EXTREMISM
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the involvement of security forces in extremism and secessionist activities has been reported in border areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No. Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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